Measuring transducers of the Series 5 are designed to convert
electric input values into standardised output signals.
Principle of operation: The transducer signal measured at the
converter input is converted into a standardised output signal that is
proportional to the input and lends itself to further customised pro-
cessing, for instance, in a machine controller.
Measuring transducers of series 5
M

Standard supply CE requirements complied with, DIN EN 61000-6-2, DIN EN 61000-6-4,
DIN EN 50155, approved by GL, BV, LR, DNV
Type key / variants
Device codes
V Measuring transducer
Input signal
P Pt100 (at 0°C 100 Ω)
PT Pt1000 (at 0°C 1000 Ω)
Type series
5 Type 5
Input range
11 -30 ... 120 °C
1    0 ... 120 °C
2    0 ... 150 °C
3    0 ... 200 °C
Variants
- G1 Output 0 ... 10 V/DC, short-circuit-proof
- G2 Output 2 ... 10 V/DC, short-circuit-proof
- I1 Output 0 ... 20 mA
- I2 Output 4 ... 20 mA
V    P    5    1     -I2 (VP51-I2)
Input range: -30 ... 120 °C 0 ... 120 °C 0 ... 150 °C 0 ... 200 °C
Pt100 Pt1000 Pt100 Pt1000 Pt100 Pt1000 Pt100 Pt1000
Output: 0 ... 10 V/DC VP511-G1 VPT511-G1 VP51-G1 VPT51-G1 VP52-G1 VPT52-G1 VP53-G1 VPT53-G1
Output: 2 ... 10 V/DC VP511-G2 VPT511-G2 VP51-G2 VPT51-G2 VP52-G2 VPT52-G2 VP53-G2 VPT53-G2
Output: 0 ... 20 mA VP511-I1 VPT511-I1 VP51-I1 VPT51-I1 VP52-I1 VPT52-I1 VP53-I1 VPT53-I1
Output: 4 ... 20 mA VP511-I2 VPT511-I2 VP51-I2 VPT51-I2 VP52-I2 VPT52-I2 VP53-I2 VPT53-I2
x	= LED lighting
-	= LED out
o	= LED flashing
LED green
Operating x
Short-circuit o (and failure signal)
Wire-break x (and failure signal)
LED code
Version V01.06: 10/2025
Changes reserve